



Canal Improvements [FY2019] for the City of Hammond

**Change Order No. 1 WORKSHEET**

Bid Item	Description	Current Contract	Beverly Construction		CHANGE ORDER No. 1 Quantities			Change Order No. 1 Amount	
			Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	New Qty.	DECREASE	INCREASE	Decrease
1.	Mobilization	1 EA	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 18,900.00	1 EA			\$ -	\$ -
2.	Install/Maintain Construction Traffic Signage	1 EA	8,750.00	8,750.00	1 EA			-	-
3.	Miscellaneous Clearing & Sitework	1 EA	17,000.00	17,000.00	1 EA			-	-
4.	Erosion control/SWMMP	1 EA	4,400.00	4,400.00	1 EA			-	-
5.	Unclassified Excavation (net section)	560 CY	15.00	8,400.00	560.00 CY			-	-
6.	Haul-in/grade/compact Backfill	650 CY	19.00	12,350.00	382 CY	268.00 CY		5,092.00	-
7.	Haul-in/grade/compact Limestone (#57)	125 TN	60.00	7,500.00	148.28 TN		23.28 TN	-	1,396.80
8.	Install Flowable Fill	350 CY	143.00	50,050.00	90.00 CY	260.00 CY		37,180.00	-
9.	Prepare side-slope for PCC Slope Paving	375 SY	16.00	6,000.00	470.64 SY		95.64 SY	-	1,530.24
10.	Install PCC Slope Paving	375 SY	72.00	27,000.00	470.64 SY		95.64 SY	-	6,886.08
11.	Install PCC Channel Bottom	350 SY	74.00	25,900.00	387.12 SY		37.12 SY	-	2,746.88
12.	Install Flexible Sack Revetment	5,725 EA	15.00	85,875.00	5,544 EA	181 EA		2,715.00	-
13.	Install 5'H Chain Link Fence/Gates	300 LF	34.00	10,200.00	387 LF		87 LF	-	2,958.00
14.	Install Root Zone Material	500 CF	3.00	1,500.00	330 CF	170 CF		510.00	-
15.	Install Slab Sodding	1,800 SY	7.00	12,600.00	1,200 SY	600 SY		4,200.00	-
16.	Install Linear French Drain	195 LF	32.00	6,240.00	245 LF		50 LF	-	1,600.00
17.	Modify Existing Concrete Abutment	1 EA	6,050.00	6,050.00	1 EA			-	-
18.	Haul-in/grade Limestone (55lb 24" thk.)	700 TN	77.00	53,900.00	440.00 TN	260.00 TN		20,020.00	-
19.	Install PCC Sidewalk (4" thk. - reinforced)	55 SY	80.00	4,400.00	10.00 SY	45.00 SY		3,600.00	-
20.	Install 15" BCCMP	40 LF	72.00	2,880.00	0 LF	40 LF		2,880.00	-
21.	Install 18" BCCMP	35 LF	82.00	2,870.00	0 LF	35 LF		2,870.00	-
<b>Added Items</b>									
22.	Remove 20" Oak Tree - Hazel Street Canal	0 EA	1,500.00	-	1 EA		1 EA	-	1,500.00
23.	Additional Modifications to Concrete Abutment	0 EA	4,514.90	-	1 EA		1 EA	-	4,514.90
24.	Install Timber Bents (3 EA - incl. assoc. site prep)	0 EA	28,477.61	-	1 EA		1 EA	-	28,477.61
25.	Fabricate/Deliver/Install Pedestrian Bridge Spans (2 EA)	0 EA	50,150.35	-	1 EA		1 EA	-	50,150.35
26.	Perform 8" SS Point Repair (Hazel Street Canal)	0 EA	4,516.40	-	1 EA		1 EA	-	4,516.40
27.	Miscellaneous Driveway Work (509 West Morris)	0 EA	3,560.00	-	1 EA		1 EA	-	3,560.00
Original Contract Amount:				\$ 372,765.00	Sub-Total Chg. Ord. No. 1:			\$ 79,067.00	\$ 109,837.26
CHANGE ORDER No. 1 AMOUNT:				30,770.26	Net Change (INCREASE):				\$ 30,770.26
Add 60 Delay Days (weather/change in scope)				Revised Contract AMOUNT:	\$ 403,535.26				
New Completion Date - November 5, 2019									





J.W. DAVIS DRIVE

EXIST. SIDEWALK



W2-L20

J.W. Davis Pedestrian Bridge  
Repairs  
A1 - Existing Conditions  
20 May 2019





J.W. Davis Pedestrian Bridge  
Repairs  
**A2 – Proposed Improvements**  
20 May 2019

